ZH 系列命名规则
ZH series naming conventions
1. Contact
CH-ZH-*-**
CH – ZH – * – * *
Plating type: none…Bright tin
Manufacture sequence: none…standards, plating before stamping
                      C…stamping before plating
Barrel mark: none…AWG28#~AWG26#
Series name
Contact category: CH…Socket Contact
2. Housing
ZH-nY (**-*)
ZH – n Y (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94V-0, -2···V-2
Material: None···PA66, 1···PA66+GF
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, GN···Green, BL···Blue, RD···Red, YW···Yellow,
      NL···Natural
Product category: Y···Housing or plug housin
No. of circuits: 2~15
Series name
3. DIP Header
ZH-nA * (**-*), ZH-nAW * (**-*), ZH-nAWJ * (**-*), ZH-nAW1.5 * (**-*),ZH-nAWJ1.5 *
(**-*),ZH-nAWJ2.1 * (**-*)
ZH – n A * * * (WT * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94V-0, -2···V-2
Material: None···PA66, 1···PA66+GF
Color: WT···White, BK···Black, BL···Blue, RD···Red, NL···Natural
Post length: None···Standard, 1.5···The internal post length is 1.5mm,
2.1···The internal post length is 2.1mm
Structure mark: None···Standard, J···With PCB stabilizer
Installation direction: None···Top entry type, W···Side entry type
Product category: A···Header
No. of circuits: AWJ···2~12; others···2~15
Series name
4. SMT Header
ZH-nAWB * (**-*), ZH-nABX(NL * -* )
ZH – n A * * * (NL * -* )
Flammability: None···UL94V-0
Material: 9···PA9T+GF
Color: NL···Natural
Structure mark2 :None···Without cover; X··· With cover
Structure mark1: None···Standard, B···SMT connector
Installation direction: None···Top entry type, W···Side entry type
Product category: A···Header
No. of circuits: AWB···2,4
Series name
5. Assembly which missing circuits
ZH-nAmZ(a.b···) * (**-*), ZH-nAWmZ(a.b···) * (**-*), ZH-nAWJmZ(a.b···) * (**-*),
ZH-nAWmZ(a.b···)1.5 * (**-*), ZH-nAWJmZ(a.b···)1.5 *(**-*), ZH-nAWJmZ(a.b···)2.1
*(**-*)
···n A ··· mZ (a.b···)···
Missing circuit number: "a.b···" ···The positive integer represents the position
of the missing circuits
No. of actual circuits: mZ ( "m" is positive integer)
Product category: A···Header
No. of circuits: AWJ···2~12; others···2~15
Part No.
Circuit No.
○:with post; ×:without post
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
···13A ··· 7Z(2.3.5.7.9.11)··· ○ × × ○ × ○ × ○ × ○ × ○ ○
···4A ··· 3Z(2)··· ○ × ○ ○
······ ······